

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-39

Appeal Case No: DRN.2/2014

Appellant : Md. Sakman Ali, Vill No. 4 Arimari, PO Kharupetia,

Dist- Darrang, Assam

Public Authority: Jt. Director of Health Services, Darrang, Mangaldoi

Heard by: Shri Himangshu Sekhar Das,

Assam State Chief Information Commr.

Appellant was

Represented by:

Absent

Public Authority was

represented by

**Absent** 

O R D E R 25.3.2015

The petitioner Md. Sakman Ali is absent. The Public authority is represented by Dr. Promod Deka, Jt. Director, Health Services, Mangaldoi, The case is taken up for hearing ex-parte in the absence of the petitioner.

Jt. Director of Health Services made a written submission dtd. 24.3.15 stating that the required information has since been furnished to the applicant Md. Sakman Ali on 27.10.14, which was duly received and acknowledged by the applicant. Photocopy of the acknowledgement receipt is also enclosed with the submission dtd 24.3.15.

In view of the above, the second appeal petition is disposoed and the matter is dropped.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Assam State Chief Information Commissioner, Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commn.

Memo No. DRN.2/2014/

Dtd. 25.3.2015

## Copy to:

- 1. The Joint Director of Health Services, Assam, Mangaldoi & SPIO for information..
- 2. Md. Sakman Ali, Vill No. 4 Arimari, PO Kharupetia, Dist- Darrang, Assam for information
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission